<b>Resolution Number</b>	er:
--------------------------	-----

## WALTON COUNTY RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE NORTHEAST GEORGIA REGIONAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN

**WHEREAS**, the Georgia General Assembly enacted the Georgia Comprehensive Solid Waste Management Act (O.C.G.A. Section 12-8-31.1), as amended in 2011, which requires county and municipal governments to develop or be included in a comprehensive solid waste management plan; and

WHEREAS, the update of the Northeast Georgia Regional Solid Waste Management Plan has been prepared on behalf of and includes the solid waste management plans of all municipalities within the jurisdiction of the Northeast Georgia Regional Solid Waste Management Authority; and

**WHEREAS**, the update of the Northeast Georgia Regional Solid Waste Management Plan has been prepared in compliance with the Georgia Comprehensive Solid Waste Management Act, as amended in 2011, and the minimum public participation and other procedural requirements have been met or exceeded.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Walton County Board of Commissioners that the update of the Northeast Georgia Regional Solid Waste Management Plan is accepted, and furthermore, that the Northeast Georgia Regional Commission shall be notified of said adoption in writing within

seven (5) days of the adoption of this resolution.

SO ADOPTED THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Walton County Board of Commissioners

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ David G. Thompson, Chairman

Attest:

Rhonda Hawk, County Clerk